9

8

Handle bar assembly

Central sheath assembly
Back cover assembly

Handle seat assembly
Supporting seat assembly
Right wheel assembly

Left wheel assembly

Engine assembly (WM170F-2)

Gear box assembly



Item no. Code Chinese name Qty Material Note N° Fig. English name
20 (B/T 93-19§7 MR A 8 4 45 20 Standard spring gasket 8
19 GB/T 6170-2000 | B SRR MR 4 45 19 1 type hexangular nut M8
18 GB/T S780-1086 ﬁﬁ};&éﬁM%i%%ﬁukﬁﬂ] BYL i 4 18 Hexangular flange side;:l)t(‘(‘znlarged series) B class
17 AL 1 02354 17 Bumper
16 GB/T 889, 1-2000 1A e &R B4~ faa B Y g M8 g 45 16 1 type non-metal hexangular lock nut M8
15 1687501 BEiEHB 1 02354 15 168 gasoline engine connection plate B
14 1687 A, T 1 02354 14 168 gasoline engine connection plate A
13 16875 AL B &4 1 PP £ EH 13 [168 gasoline engine cover
12 SHE E 1 WM1000% Fr & 2 12 Ourside cover assembly
11 GB/T 1096-1979 FHE 4 784,78 <20 | 45 itir 11 [Fiat key 4.78x4.78X20
10 GB/T 16674-1995 AL X EEME ChRID MEx3S 4 45 10 Hexangular flange side bolt (small series)M8X35
g GB/T 5789-198% ﬁfg%&i@&?ﬁ%ﬁukﬁw] B ) 45 9 Hexangular flange side :ADBI;(;e;Iarged series) B class
8 TL301048 Al EE S S 1 NY150 8 Gear box and flange box gasket
7 GB/T 000-1988 LM ATbn=2d A M8 x 32 6 18. 68 7 Double screw bolt bm- 2d A M8X32
[ ¥ fEws 4 TR 6 Round small cushion sheath
Sy s M Hexangular flange side bolt (enlarged series) B class
5 G Sl | ARRREEARUPARIIER 2 5 5 e e )
4 168iA, VA 24 1 02354 Bl 4 168 gasoline engine U type supporting frame
3 EEE 1 VZ41519Cund4 3 Flange plate
? TL301046 FhiEEEEZ RS g 1 NY150 2 Engine side cover and flange plate box gasket
1 WM 170F-2 35384 1 Ol 1 170F-2 gasoline engine
HHE %5 48 %3 i #i




s sfvties

[T

TR

Item ne. [Code Ch nese rame Oty Material Note Item Ne. [Eng sh rame
il GB/T 875, 2-2000 EEWEY 2t £1 30 63k 79 |Spring ey nerica pin. stra ¢kt groove, light type 3X22
78 GB/T 5731-2000 45
78 Hextangu arbota screw thread C class M5X12
1 [
77 |Wradip
7% GB/T 6183, 2-2000 15
76 Non-meta hexarct ar flange side lock nut M10
1 GB/T 6L34-2000 i 18
75 1 Typaa meta hexargt ar ook nut B
" 2354
74 |Gear sh ft rg indicaticn p ate
H T}ﬁ,ﬁ% 73 Cushicn sheath
7 2354
72 |Vert cal p pe
I GBT 5780-2000 15
71 [Hextangu ar bot class M10XE0
7 TERp 235
1 FRfE () 70 |Vertcal posit on seat
3] it 5% A A K10
kgl S Aplits 69 |Fix cover and cear box casket
68 )
65 |Gear box and back cover box gasket
i T1301058 4 i
67 Lock bo t M8X &
6 G3/1 115-2000 1 65t
66 [Cyindrcal pr Atyps 6X2C
3] PIOEH#C 20CrknTi & Prosaareono
P L Lo | BRERRESARRAE | = e
= HL2 : i 64 |1 type non-matal Fexangular look nut 112
3 CBIT 95-2003 ]
L ST 35 200 £ 4 63 [Flat gasket C cass 2
€& ! 62 |Whea fange plate
Sl 61 /A um num fat casket 14
€0 4 i 60 |Doube screw bo t M8 [42X” EX16]
9 T 8170201 3
9 GB/T 6170-2000 ! 4 50 |1 type hexaroL ar rut MG
5
kil 58 |C uteh fork shaft
2 57 |cuteh fork
5 GB/T 896- %
56 OB/T 896-86 FuEEs 56 |Sp teirclp9
55 ¢ E !
il . i 4 55 [0 typs rubber seal 8 75X1 ¢
E YR
A GBI Lt fol L 54 |Shaft spring circlip A type 4
53 3 FALEE 5x12
2 T8 = LNl 53 |Hexangular plug screw IV* 4X1.5X12
2 T 7
- BLH RS 52 |C uteh fork shaft busk
B ) Yy
3l L$: EHEss 51 |Topcover
f R
U REBR 50 |Prassure re eass ¢ pst ck
[l GB/T 896-86 nEE 5
ilc) | 49 Sp teirclip 6
At R F)w 48 Posit on restricticn rubker wraal
17 %)
~ ?{ 47 |Spring arm
16 REEHE
JEEHE 46 [Top cover seal gaskat
5 A EHRC
RAE R 45 Gear straght gears C
“ BEERE
- £k 44 |Gear straght gears B
[0 G3/T 300-1588 kA b < 24 4 M8 20
43 Coube serew bot brr = 2d A M8X20
2 03T 901588 F A =2 4 Mg x5S [l 45
42 |Doube screw botbrr = 2d A MBXSS
a1 GB/T 900-1988 Bk =24 4 M8 x 45 i 15 41 [Poube screw botbir - 2d A MSX4S
I [y 1 [ 40 [Fix cover
39 1 (2334 39 |Reverse gear arm
38 B/ 95-1987 i 15 3 [Standarc elastic gasket &
3 03/1 S781-2000 5 45 37 [Hexangular belt screw C class M6X12
3 ; T 36 [The shifing bock
3 ] 26310-510 35 [Reverse gear ork
3 CBT §79. 4-2000 : 203 3¢ [Eastccy rerica pin.ro re standard type 6X26
3 1 CaeTi 3 [Worm A
3 PIOE 4D 1 200eTi 32 |PTC siaghtgear B
3 Lkl 1 200U 31 |Worm shaft A
3 BEREe4 10 30 |Worm gear A
30 LES 1 2CuSnl0Pb1 LEs, B
29 | YZALSiSCut Ehpes 2 [Gearbex
7 i 1 o5 28 |Reverse gear spr e
7 kBB 7 I 27 |Worm gear shaft bush A
26 63/T 1096-1979 EBFRA 6x22 1 45 26 |Normal flat key A type EX22
25 BESLEx42x] 1 25 |Gasket 51.8X42X1
14 BESL$x 42501 5 2 |Gasket 51.8X42X0 -
23 03/ T 276-94 FARHR 6205 ¢ 23 |Deep groova ba bear rg 6305
2 CB/T 13871 12007 | EHEABBHIx2xS : FE 22 |Lip seal FB type *4X22XE
21 CB/T 13871 1-2007 | BREHEBRIIxs2xT 1 21 |Lip seal FB typa 25X52X7
20 CB 893. 1-86 AALHEEAY 52x2 ¢ 20 |Hoe slastic c e p A type 52X2
19 dKE ! 45 19 [Transitor steath
18 GB/T 41-2000 AR ST (R W i ds 18 |1 type hexangu ar rit G clase M8
17 i ! 4 17 |Gear pos tion shaft
T TL.505 0100 b 0871 A
s o/t a0 | R T3 UL i wrts T [steoToa - S0 000 AT 308007
1s 1 [ 15 |Gear pos fian prass spr rg
1 1 [ 14 [ear pos ton sheatt
13 1 15 13 [Gearsh fi rg roc A
12 03/1 5781-2000 1 45 12 |Hexangular kol al sorew thread G class M&X30
1 ] il 11 |Gear sh f rg roa press spring
10 1 45 10 [Gearsh firg roc B
f 1 e+ T A e |handble
8 1 B & |Gaar postion  rge
7 CBT 889, 1-2000 1 45 7 |1 type nen-metal texangular lock nut Ma
5 T30 1 15 6 |Cutoh cabe seat
5 CB/T 93-1987 1 45 5 |Standarc elastic gasket &
4 1050203 1 [ 4|10 clutch cable act ve seat
3 CB/T 95-2002 1 15 3 |Flatgasket C cass &
2 CBT 27654 ] Gerls 2 |Pesp groove ba bear rg 262
1 CB/T 898-1988 [ 45 1 |Doube screw botbir = *. 264 A M10X25




Item no. Code Chinese name Qty Material Note Item No. English name
44 GB/T §96-86 #F o HEn 1 65 44 |Split cirelip 12
43 GB 3452, 1-01 O b S A1, Ix 1 8 1 TR 43 |0 type rubber seal 11.2X1.8
41 PO T o 1 I6310-570 42 PTO fork shaft
41 GB/T 879.2-2000 | @iEiE HM BA 4xn 3 £5Mn 41 Spring cylindrical pin, straight graove, light type 4X22
dn FTOR GATA 1 45 40 |PTO control rod A
# PO 8 1 PA 39 |PTO hinge B
* PO 4T ! 4 38 PTO contral rod B
£l £ 1 pvc*&ﬁﬁ‘ 37 |Handle
36 PTO% 4 1 PA 36  |PTO hinge A
35 GB/T 91-1000 Fog A8l 3. 1x14 1 02354 35 |Split pin A type 3.2X14
34 PTOTF X B E # 1 5Hn 34 |PTO switch arm press spring
33 GB 894, 1-86 MM AEAR 14 q 65Mn 33 Shaft elastic circlip A type 14
31 GB/T 900-1988 B4R 4Ebn =1d A W8 x 10 1 45 32 |Double screw bolt bm = 2d A M8X20
7 E& 1 ZAISioCud | R HEEA 31 Back cover
30 GB/T 41-2000 18 R E CR M2 1 45 30 1 type hexangular nut C class M12
25 BB/T 95-1001 FHE CEL 10 3 45 29 |Flat gasket C class 12
28 GB/T 900-1988 | WA #dfbm=2d A W12x 31 1 45 28  |Double screw bolt bm = 2d A M12X32
by PTO 4 478 1 BRIk 27 |PTO output head cover
26 GB/T 93-1987 A EE 11 2 45 26 Standard elastic gasket 12
5 GB/T 93-1987 FRAREEE 8 3 45 25 elastic gasket 8
4 GB/T 889, 1-2000 | 150 4k 4 BB St /< Al B4R & 018 b 45 24 1 type non-metal hexangular lock nut M8
3 B E A 1 20CrMnTi 23 Straight gear main shaft A
2 GB 894. 1-86 G A 0 BRI~ 1. 2 1 65hin 22 |Shaft elastic circlip B type 30X1.2
21 PTO% 1 20CrHnTi 21 |PTO shaft
n GB/T 176-94 AR A 16006 1 GCr15 20 Deep groave ball bearing 16006
19 GB/T 296-94 BT HAR630L 1 6Crls 19 Deep groove ball bearing 6302
18 GB/T 858-86 BHEHS 62 1 #5hin 18 Screw thread cylindrical pin 6X22
17 ke 1 20CrMnTi 17 |The shifting block
1% PIOHE L 1 26310-570 16 |PTO fork arm
15 GB 893, 1-86 FUH i AR S5 1 §5Mn 15 |Hole elastic circlip A type 55
14 BBELE 1 £5Mn 14 Connection shaft sleeve press spring
13 PTOEH 4 1 20CrHnTi 13 PTO straight gears A
12 (s ! 20CrhnTi 12 Connection shaft sleeve
11 GB/T 210308771- ey B FHEREAIE x55x 8 1 TR 11 Lip seal FB type 38X55X8 (NBR)
10 GB/T Z10303771. F | g smrem e xax ; TR h 10 |Lip seal FB type 14X22X5 (NBR)
o GB/T 200-80 b ESME R AT F 121810 1 00ri5 9 Pressing ourside circle roller needle bearing H K 121610
8 ks 1 26310-570 8 Idler wheel mounting arm
T -84 1 200rMnTi 7 Idler wheel
6 HE14x11x1 1 §5Mn EfEE 6 Gasket 24X12X1
5 1 o4 1 200rMnTi || s Idler shaft
4 GB/T 5781-2000 | ff & $Rat 44R 50 CHR W10 %30 1 45 H 4 Hexangular bolt all screw thread C class M10X30
3 GB/T 95-2002 FHE G 10 3 45 3 Flat gasket C class 10
2 GB/T 879, 4-2000 |#r:EAE4 &% fofd 4x24 1 65Mn 2 Elastic cylindrical pin, rolling, standard type 4X24
1 GB/T jn8-2002 | W 635 G;ggzb GB/T 308- , 60r15 | 1 1 Steel ball 6.35 G100 b GB/T 308-2002
RE ¥ i 4 Hihfi e ik E o A E




Central sheath assembly

Item no. Code Chinese name Qty Material |Note Item No. |English name
14 TL301113 g 1 £5Mn WMLO00E FFog & B 14 Small separation spring
13 TLAgLILD B 1 (2354 WIL0OD ¥ I %5 4 B 13 |Friction plate
12 TL3GLILT RS2 0x0x], 4 1 i Sin WL000E o4& B8 12 |Adjusting gasket 20X30X1.4
11 GB 894, 1-86 3 B B R AR 20 1 £ 5in 11 Shaft elastic circlip A type 20
19 TL30L109 #E 1 02354 WIL000E 5 & B 10  |Gasket sheath
9 GB/T 301-1995 HAHBF 51204 1 GCrls 9 Push ball shaft bearing 51204
8 TL30L108 E# 1 ADC12 WLO00H FE &8 8 Pressing plate
7 TL30L105 ] 4 20 WMLO00H i &5 7 Steel slice
f TL301104 BERA 5 10 WLO00H FE &8 6 Friction slice
5 TL301107 AEFE 1 i 5ifn WMLOOOH I H & 8 5 Seperation spring
4 TL1301108 P30 2x38x1. 5 1 & 5in WIL00DH FE &8 4 Gasket 30.2X38X1.5
3 T1301102 P | 1 20CrMnTL | WMI000H F &8 3 Spline sleeve
2 TL301103 FUB 1 ADCI2 WMLOOD & 77 5 & B 2 Central sheath
1 GB/T 276-94 IR A 6006 1 GCrl3 1 Deep groove ball bearing 6006
HEE &5 & F B i &iE




HKFEEM Handle seat assembly

TAER
SERfFTSLAH,

Item no. Code Chinese name Qty |Materia\ Note Item No. |English name
2 B SEEs 3 TRt A 22 Round shape small cushion sheath
2l GB/T 889.1-2000 IR e B R R W8 2 45 21 1 Type non-metal hexangular lock nut M8
20 GB/T $781-2000 Ak e 2 R AL CH M8 x 35 2 45 20 Hexangular bolt all screw thread C class M8X35
19 GB/T 5780-2000 AL O MID < 100 1 45 et 19 Hexangular bolt C class M10X100
18 GB/T 889.1-2000 1R E &R S~ Eea Mo 1 45 18 1 Type non-metal hexangular lock nut M10
17 GB/T 79-2000 WA B A 4 R AT ME % 10 1 45 17 Internal hexangular cylindrical fastening bolt M8X10
16 GB/T §780-2000 AL CH MI2x90 1 45 16 Hexangular bolt C class M12X90
15 GB/T 95-2002 TR CR 12 2 45 15 Flat gasket C class 12
14 CB/T 6184-2000 1Al e-g B BB M2 1 45 14 1 type all metal hexangular lock nut M12
13 GB/T 6183 2-2000 FaREEAAEZTYHERT V8 4 45 13 Non-metal hexangular flange side lock nut M8
12 SE{E B 2 P4 12 Restriction position plate
11 Frik 3 1 65hn 11 Torsion spring
L0 BEF LR 1 PYC+ T Bt it 10 [Height handle bar
9 BERTFIE 1 02354 9 Height adjusting handle bar
8 HFE 1 02354 8 Handle seat
7 ffr 1 02354 7 Restriction position plate
1 %4 1 b ) 6 Wire hoop
S HHEEE 1 654 5 Transfer pressing spring
4 HENE 1 4nCr 4 Transfer protrude tongue
2 I R 2 45 3 Vertical pipe lock pin
2 U A RS 47 2 43 2 U type double screw
1 BEEE A 1 B 1 Handle seat cover
FEE it A #8 AH ik




i

HRER
AREERRED.
HREPSEELTRABRRL, HA-HERA,
AEkATRE, BEERBRARES (SARA), STURAEE,

Handle assembly

Item no. Code Chinese name Qty Material Note Item No. English name
19 BAROER 1 19 Normally disengaged clutch cable
18 IO R 1 18 Handle turning cable
17 HITHR 1 17 |Throttle cable
16 Ak 1 16 Reverse gear cable
15 AP XS 1 15  |Engine flame out cable
14 HERR A (025 FALE) 1 14 |MF type throttle switch (®25 perforation mounting)
13 RFHEF 1 13 |2 generation lock handle
12 B2 £ Ry 4 PA 12 |®25 cable clip
1 by EX 4T3 ) PYCHT Bk B ENE 11 25 shock absorption handle rubber cover
10 HEWHH 1 45 10 Transfer position pin
9 SR FE 1 PA 9 Angle adjusting handle
8 GB/T $89.1-2000 1B SRS ENAYBERE U8 1 45 8 1 type non-metal hexangular lock nut M8
7 A& 1 45 7 Reverse gear C type pin
6 GB/T 879.2-2000 BEEES W BR 4x20 2 65Mn 6 Elastic cylindrical pin, straight groove, light type 4X20
5 BF 24 E 2 45 5 Reverse gear switch bush
4 GB/T 5780-2000 FELER 4 N8 x60 3 45 4 Hexangular bolt C class M8X60
3 Qlﬁﬁ'* 1 PA 3 Reverse gear switch
2 GB/T 95-2002 4B CR B 6 45 2 Flat gasket C class 8
1 ## 1 Q2354 1 Handle bar
KEF ik A% BE kil &3
T




i

HRER
AREERRED.
HREPSEELTRABRRL, HA-HERA,
AEkATRE, BEERBRARES (SARA), STURAEE,

Handle assembly

Item no. Code Chinese name Qty Material Note Item No. English name
19 BAROER 1 19 Normally disengaged clutch cable
18 IO R 1 18 Handle turning cable
17 HITHR 1 17 |Throttle cable
16 Ak 1 16 Reverse gear cable
15 AP XS 1 15  |Engine flame out cable
14 HERR A (025 FALE) 1 14 |MF type throttle switch (®25 perforation mounting)
13 RFHEF 1 13 |2 generation lock handle
12 B2 £ Ry 4 PA 12 |®25 cable clip
1 by EX 4T3 ) PYCHT Bk B ENE 11 25 shock absorption handle rubber cover
10 HEWHH 1 45 10 Transfer position pin
9 SR FE 1 PA 9 Angle adjusting handle
8 GB/T $89.1-2000 1B SRS ENAYBERE U8 1 45 8 1 type non-metal hexangular lock nut M8
7 A& 1 45 7 Reverse gear C type pin
6 GB/T 879.2-2000 BEEES W BR 4x20 2 65Mn 6 Elastic cylindrical pin, straight groove, light type 4X20
5 BF 24 E 2 45 5 Reverse gear switch bush
4 GB/T 5780-2000 FELER 4 N8 x60 3 45 4 Hexangular bolt C class M8X60
3 Qlﬁﬁ'* 1 PA 3 Reverse gear switch
2 GB/T 95-2002 4B CR B 6 45 2 Flat gasket C class 8
1 ## 1 Q2354 1 Handle bar
KEF ik A% BE kil &3
T




